
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
LINK NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Meghwal Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has sent six proposals to declare `Link National Highway` vide its letter
No.F(DS)/NH/CMS/59/2003/D 3260 dated March 19, 2004 ; and

(b) if so, the time by when these proposals are likely to be cleared ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In February, 2004, the Ministry has declared 7457 kms of State Roads including 988 kms in Rajasthan as National Highways. Due to paucity of funds, the Central Government is now not in a position to declare more State Roads as National Highways.
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